QUESTION NO 4

By Councillor Thornley for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 31 August 2023

Can the Convener please confirm:

Question (1) How many 'Wee Forests' have been planted in the last 12 months?
Answer (1)
Question (2) How many are planned for the coming 12 months?
Answer (2)
Question (3) In what locations are they planned?
Answer (3)

(4) What engagement has taken place with 'Friends of' groups, local schools and other relevant organisations regarding planting?

Answer (4)

Question